
Rhode Island Col. (11-11,7-6 Little East) -vs- UMass Boston (14-8,10-3 Little East)
02/07/26 at Clark Athletic Center, Boston, MA

 
 

 
 
Rhode Island Col. 69

UMass Boston 82

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 210
Site: Clark Athletic Center, Boston, MA
Referees: David Sweeney, Brandon Sabina, Rafael Olmedo

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Rhode Island Col. 40 29 69
UMass Boston 44 38 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Chupas,Loudon * 39 8-10 2-4 3-6 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 1 21
31 Mendez,Xavier * 30 7-16 1-4 0-0 4-11 15 4 1 4 0 1 15
21 Weeks,Tyriek * 39 6-12 1-4 0-0 1-5 6 3 2 2 0 1 13
03 Bom,Noe * 35 5-12 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 4 1 8 0 0 12
01 Wilson,CJ * 29 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 5 4 1 1 0 2
15 Claude,Jalen 10 0-2 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
23 Prete,Kyle 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
05 Paquette,Mike 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Ibidapo,Emmanuel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-59 4-19 7-10 9-26 35 23 11 19 1 3 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-25   60.00 % 3-10   30.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 14-34   41.18 % 1-9   11.11 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 29-59   49.2 % 4-19   21.1 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Wilson,CJ Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Laurent,Raphel * 40 9-20 2-7 4-5 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 5 24
01 Sanders,Davon * 40 4-12 1-5 9-11 1-4 5 0 5 1 1 2 18
07 Perkins,Cameron * 40 4-12 2-3 7-10 3-4 7 2 2 4 1 1 17
08 Meczywor,Carson * 31 7-11 0-3 1-2 7-2 9 1 0 0 0 3 15
22 Walden,Connor * 24 2-7 1-2 3-4 7-5 12 3 2 2 0 1 8
03 McLaren,Clayton 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
05 Cordero,Steven 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
36 Venezia,Skyler 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
04 Amado,D'Anthony 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-67 6-23 24-32 18-18 36 13 12 9 2 14 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-40   35.00 % 4-15   26.67 % 12-16   75.00 %
Second Half 12-27   44.44 % 2-8   25.00 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 26-67   38.8 % 6-23   26.1 % 24-32   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rhode Island Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Boston
19:41 MISS 3PTR by WALDEN,CONNOR

-- REBOUND OFF by MECZYWOR,CARSON
19:37 MISS TIPIN by MECZYWOR,CARSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,CAMERON
19:34 0-2 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by MECZYWOR,CARSON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 19:20
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:55 MISS 3PTR by LAURENT,RAPHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by WALDEN,CONNOR

18:42 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MENDEZ,XAVIER 18:28 3-4 H 1

18:11 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by WALDEN,CONNOR

18:06 MISS TIPIN by WALDEN,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYRIEK --
GOOD LAYUP by CHUPAS,LOUDON(in the paint) 17:50 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by WILSON,CJ --

17:32 MISS 3PTR by MECZYWOR,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,TYRIEK 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LAURENT,RAPHEL
FOUL  by WEEKS,TYRIEK 17:09

16:59 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,DAVON

MISS 3PTR by CHUPAS,LOUDON 16:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,DAVON

16:12 MISS LAYUP by WALDEN,CONNOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WALDEN,CONNOR

16:07 MISS TIPIN by WALDEN,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by MENDEZ,XAVIER 15:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,CAMERON
15:38 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LAURENT,RAPHEL

-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,DAVON
GOOD LAYUP by CHUPAS,LOUDON(in the paint) 15:15 7-9 H 2
FOUL  by CHUPAS,LOUDON 15:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:04

15:04 SUB OUT by MECZYWOR,CARSON
15:04 SUB OUT by WALDEN,CONNOR
15:04 SUB IN by MCLAREN,CLAYTON
15:04 SUB IN by VENEZIA,SKYLER

SUB OUT by BOM,NOE 15:04
SUB IN by CLAUDE,JALEN 15:04

14:53 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by CLAUDE,JALEN --

14:45 FOUL  by VENEZIA,SKYLER
GOOD LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 14:37 9-9
ASSIST  by WILSON,CJ --

14:17 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,DAVON
REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 14:02 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by CLAUDE,JALEN --

13:53 MISS 3PTR by VENEZIA,SKYLER
REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by MENDEZ,XAVIER 13:36

-- REBOUND DEF by VENEZIA,SKYLER
13:30 11-12 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,DAVON

-- ASSIST  by MCLAREN,CLAYTON



GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CJ(in the paint) 13:14 13-12 V 1
13:02 MISS 3PTR by MCLAREN,CLAYTON

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ --
GOOD LAYUP by CHUPAS,LOUDON(in the paint) 12:54 15-12 V 3

12:38 15-15 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CJ 12:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,DAVON
FOUL  by MENDEZ,XAVIER 12:13

12:13 SUB OUT by VENEZIA,SKYLER
12:13 SUB IN by CORDERO,STEVEN

SUB OUT by WEEKS,TYRIEK 12:13
SUB IN by PRETE,KYLE 12:13
FOUL  by PRETE,KYLE 12:00

12:00 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by LAURENT,RAPHEL
12:00 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by LAURENT,RAPHEL

MISS LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 11:33
REBOUND OFF by CLAUDE,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 11:30
REBOUND OFF by MENDEZ,XAVIER --
TURNOVER  by MENDEZ,XAVIER 11:27

11:27 STEAL  by LAURENT,RAPHEL
11:19 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,DAVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHUPAS,LOUDON --
11:14 FOUL  by MCLAREN,CLAYTON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:14
11:14 SUB OUT by MCLAREN,CLAYTON
11:14 SUB IN by MECZYWOR,CARSON

SUB OUT by WILSON,CJ 11:14
SUB IN by BOM,NOE 11:14
MISS FT by CHUPAS,LOUDON(fastbreak) 11:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHUPAS,LOUDON(fastbreak) 11:14 16-17 H 1

10:59 MISS JUMPER by LAURENT,RAPHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MECZYWOR,CARSON

FOUL  by MENDEZ,XAVIER 10:53
SUB OUT by MENDEZ,XAVIER 10:53
SUB IN by WEEKS,TYRIEK 10:53

10:48 MISS LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MECZYWOR,CARSON

10:48 MISS LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MECZYWOR,CARSON

10:35 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,DAVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOM,NOE --
GOOD LAYUP by WEEKS,TYRIEK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:27 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by CLAUDE,JALEN --

10:08 TURNOVER  by PERKINS,CAMERON
STEAL  by CHUPAS,LOUDON 10:08
TURNOVER  by BOM,NOE 10:03

10:03 STEAL  by SANDERS,DAVON
09:53 18-19 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,DAVON(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOM,NOE 09:53
09:53 18-20 H 2 GOOD FT by SANDERS,DAVON

MISS 3PTR by CLAUDE,JALEN 09:34
09:34 BLOCK  by SANDERS,DAVON

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,CAMERON
09:28 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,DAVON

REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYRIEK --
SUB OUT by PRETE,KYLE 09:21
SUB IN by PAQUETTE,MIKE 09:21

09:21 SUB OUT by MECZYWOR,CARSON
09:21 SUB IN by VENEZIA,SKYLER
09:12 FOUL  by CORDERO,STEVEN



GOOD FT by CLAUDE,JALEN 09:12 19-20 H 1
GOOD FT by CLAUDE,JALEN 09:12 20-20

08:50 20-22 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CHUPAS,LOUDON 08:42 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by BOM,NOE --

08:19 MISS JUMPER by VENEZIA,SKYLER
REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYRIEK --
GOOD LAYUP by BOM,NOE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:13 25-22 V 3

07:57 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,DAVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by CHUPAS,LOUDON 07:49

07:49 STEAL  by VENEZIA,SKYLER
07:42 MISS 3PTR by LAURENT,RAPHEL

-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,CAMERON
FOUL  by BOM,NOE 07:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:42

07:42 SUB OUT by VENEZIA,SKYLER
07:42 SUB IN by MECZYWOR,CARSON

SUB OUT by BOM,NOE 07:42
SUB OUT by CLAUDE,JALEN 07:42
SUB IN by WILSON,CJ 07:42
SUB IN by MENDEZ,XAVIER 07:42

07:42 25-23 V 2 GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON
07:42 25-24 V 1 GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON

FOUL  by MENDEZ,XAVIER 07:27
TURNOVER  by MENDEZ,XAVIER 07:27

07:05 25-26 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MECZYWOR,CARSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERKINS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by MENDEZ,XAVIER 07:02
SUB IN by BOM,NOE 07:02
GOOD JUMPER by PAQUETTE,MIKE(in the paint) 06:33 27-26 V 1

06:18 27-29 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LAURENT,RAPHEL
TURNOVER  by BOM,NOE 05:50

05:50 STEAL  by LAURENT,RAPHEL
05:39 27-31 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,CAMERON

-- ASSIST  by LAURENT,RAPHEL
GOOD LAYUP by CHUPAS,LOUDON(in the paint) 05:25 29-31 H 2
ASSIST  by WILSON,CJ --

05:08 MISS 3PTR by CORDERO,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CJ --
GOOD 3PTR by WEEKS,TYRIEK 04:57 32-31 V 1
ASSIST  by WILSON,CJ --

04:41 MISS LAYUP by CORDERO,STEVEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,MIKE --

04:36 FOUL  by PERKINS,CAMERON
MISS FT by CHUPAS,LOUDON 04:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:36 SUB OUT by CORDERO,STEVEN
04:36 SUB OUT by MECZYWOR,CARSON
04:36 SUB IN by MCLAREN,CLAYTON
04:36 SUB IN by WALDEN,CONNOR

SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,MIKE 04:36
SUB IN by CLAUDE,JALEN 04:36
GOOD FT by CHUPAS,LOUDON 04:36 33-31 V 2
SUB OUT by CHUPAS,LOUDON 04:36
SUB IN by IBIDAPO,EMMANUEL 04:36
FOUL  by IBIDAPO,EMMANUEL 04:21

04:21 33-32 V 1 GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON
04:21 33-33 GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON
04:21 SUB OUT by LAURENT,RAPHEL
04:21 SUB IN by MECZYWOR,CARSON
04:21 33-34 H 1 GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON



04:09 FOUL  by MCLAREN,CLAYTON
04:09 SUB OUT by MCLAREN,CLAYTON
04:09 SUB IN by LAURENT,RAPHEL

TURNOVER  by IBIDAPO,EMMANUEL 03:58
03:58 STEAL  by PERKINS,CAMERON
03:53 MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,CAMERON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WILSON,CJ 03:53
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
SUB OUT by IBIDAPO,EMMANUEL 03:53
SUB IN by CHUPAS,LOUDON 03:53

03:43 MISS 3PTR by LAURENT,RAPHEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CLAUDE,JALEN 03:28

03:28 STEAL  by LAURENT,RAPHEL

03:23 33-36 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PERKINS,CAMERON
GOOD JUMPER by WEEKS,TYRIEK 02:58 35-36 H 1

02:42 35-38 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CLAUDE,JALEN 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MECZYWOR,CARSON
FOUL  by WILSON,CJ 02:12

02:12 35-39 H 4 GOOD FT by SANDERS,DAVON
SUB OUT by CLAUDE,JALEN 02:12
SUB IN by PAQUETTE,MIKE 02:12

02:11 MISS FT by SANDERS,DAVON
-- REBOUND OFF by WALDEN,CONNOR

FOUL  by WEEKS,TYRIEK 02:10
02:10 35-40 H 5 GOOD FT by WALDEN,CONNOR
02:09 MISS FT by WALDEN,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by CHUPAS,LOUDON --
TURNOVER  by BOM,NOE 01:44

01:44 STEAL  by WALDEN,CONNOR
01:38 35-42 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MECZYWOR,CARSON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,DAVON
01:24 FOUL  by LAURENT,RAPHEL

GOOD LAYUP by BOM,NOE(in the paint) 01:19 37-42 H 5
01:02 MISS 3PTR by LAURENT,RAPHEL

-- REBOUND OFF by WALDEN,CONNOR
01:02 FOUL  by WALDEN,CONNOR

GOOD FT by BOM,NOE 01:02 38-42 H 4
SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,MIKE 01:02
SUB IN by PRETE,KYLE 01:02
GOOD FT by BOM,NOE 01:02 39-42 H 3
FOUL  by WILSON,CJ 00:48

00:48 39-43 H 4 GOOD FT by MECZYWOR,CARSON
00:48 MISS FT by MECZYWOR,CARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by WALDEN,CONNOR
00:35 TURNOVER  by LAURENT,RAPHEL
00:12 FOUL  by WALDEN,CONNOR

MISS FT by CHUPAS,LOUDON 00:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:12 SUB OUT by MECZYWOR,CARSON
00:12 SUB IN by VENEZIA,SKYLER

GOOD FT by CHUPAS,LOUDON 00:12 40-43 H 3
FOUL  by WILSON,CJ 00:06

00:06 MISS FT by SANDERS,DAVON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:06 40-44 H 4 GOOD FT by SANDERS,DAVON(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06

00:06 SUB OUT by WALDEN,CONNOR
00:06 SUB IN by CORDERO,STEVEN



SUB OUT by PRETE,KYLE 00:06
SUB IN by MENDEZ,XAVIER 00:06

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rhode Island Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Boston
20:00 SUB OUT by CORDERO,STEVEN
20:00 SUB OUT by VENEZIA,SKYLER
20:00 SUB IN by MECZYWOR,CARSON
20:00 SUB IN by WALDEN,CONNOR
19:36 40-46 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WALDEN,CONNOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,TYRIEK 19:28
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,CJ --
GOOD LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 19:19 42-46 H 4

19:13 TURNOVER  by PERKINS,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by MENDEZ,XAVIER 18:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BOM,NOE 18:45

18:45 STEAL  by LAURENT,RAPHEL
18:33 FOUL  by LAURENT,RAPHEL
18:33 TURNOVER  by LAURENT,RAPHEL

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CJ(in the paint) 18:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WALDEN,CONNOR

17:58 MISS 3PTR by MECZYWOR,CARSON
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,DAVON

17:50 42-48 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,DAVON(in the paint)
17:34 FOUL  by MECZYWOR,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by WEEKS,TYRIEK 17:13
17:13 BLOCK  by PERKINS,CAMERON

-- REBOUND DEF by WALDEN,CONNOR
16:55 MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CJ 16:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WALDEN,CONNOR

16:41 42-50 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by MECZYWOR,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALDEN,CONNOR
MISS LAYUP by BOM,NOE(in the paint) 16:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:15 FOUL  by LAURENT,RAPHEL
GOOD LAYUP by WEEKS,TYRIEK(in the paint) 15:55 44-50 H 6

15:39 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,DAVON
REBOUND DEF by CHUPAS,LOUDON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:16
TURNOVER  by BOM,NOE 15:10

14:40 44-52 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,DAVON
GOOD JUMPER by WEEKS,TYRIEK(in the paint) 14:16 46-52 H 6

14:00 TURNOVER  by PERKINS,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by WEEKS,TYRIEK(in the paint) 13:37 48-52 H 4
FOUL  by WEEKS,TYRIEK 13:16
FOUL TECH by WILSON,CJ 13:16

13:16 48-55 H 7 GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON
13:16 MISS FT by PERKINS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
13:16 48-53 H 5 GOOD FT by WALDEN,CONNOR
13:16 48-54 H 6 GOOD FT by WALDEN,CONNOR

TURNOVER  by WILSON,CJ 13:16
MISS JUMPER by WEEKS,TYRIEK 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MECZYWOR,CARSON
12:49 48-57 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOM,NOE 12:49



12:49 MISS FT by LAURENT,RAPHEL
REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 12:41 50-57 H 7

12:25 50-60 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WALDEN,CONNOR
-- ASSIST  by LAURENT,RAPHEL

GOOD LAYUP by CHUPAS,LOUDON(in the paint) 12:00 52-60 H 8
11:38 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by MECZYWOR,CARSON
11:34 MISS LAYUP by WALDEN,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,XAVIER --
MISS JUMPER by BOM,NOE 11:28
REBOUND OFF by MENDEZ,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 11:24 54-60 H 6

10:56 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,DAVON
REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,XAVIER --
TURNOVER  by MENDEZ,XAVIER 10:40

10:40 STEAL  by MECZYWOR,CARSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:37

10:37 SUB OUT by WALDEN,CONNOR
10:37 SUB IN by VENEZIA,SKYLER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:37
10:30 MISS LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYRIEK --
GOOD LAYUP by CHUPAS,LOUDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:23 56-60 H 4
ASSIST  by WEEKS,TYRIEK --

09:58 56-62 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MECZYWOR,CARSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,DAVON

FOUL  by MENDEZ,XAVIER 09:46
TURNOVER  by MENDEZ,XAVIER 09:46

09:21 56-64 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BOM,NOE 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,CAMERON
08:49 MISS 3PTR by LAURENT,RAPHEL

-- REBOUND OFF by MECZYWOR,CARSON
08:45 56-66 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by MECZYWOR,CARSON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BOM,NOE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:41 58-66 H 8
08:17 MISS 3PTR by MECZYWOR,CARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,CAMERON
FOUL  by CHUPAS,LOUDON 08:15

08:15 SUB OUT by MECZYWOR,CARSON
08:15 SUB IN by MCLAREN,CLAYTON
08:15 MISS FT by PERKINS,CAMERON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:15 58-67 H 9 GOOD FT by PERKINS,CAMERON
07:51 FOUL  by PERKINS,CAMERON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
07:51 SUB OUT by VENEZIA,SKYLER
07:51 SUB IN by WALDEN,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by CHUPAS,LOUDON 07:43
REBOUND OFF by BOM,NOE --
MISS 3PTR by MENDEZ,XAVIER 07:32
REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,TYRIEK --
TURNOVER  by WEEKS,TYRIEK 07:29

07:29 STEAL  by MCLAREN,CLAYTON
07:25 TURNOVER  by PERKINS,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by BOM,NOE(in the paint) 07:09 60-67 H 7
ASSIST  by MENDEZ,XAVIER --

06:47 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by WALDEN,CONNOR

06:43 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by CHUPAS,LOUDON --
TURNOVER  by CHUPAS,LOUDON 06:39



06:39 STEAL  by SANDERS,DAVON
FOUL  by WILSON,CJ 06:35
SUB OUT by WILSON,CJ 06:35
SUB IN by PAQUETTE,MIKE 06:35

06:35 60-68 H 8 GOOD FT by SANDERS,DAVON(fastbreak)
06:35 60-69 H 9 GOOD FT by SANDERS,DAVON(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by BOM,NOE(in the paint) 06:12
REBOUND OFF by BOM,NOE --
MISS TIPIN by BOM,NOE(in the paint) 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WALDEN,CONNOR
06:05 MISS LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,TYRIEK --
MISS 3PTR by BOM,NOE 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,CAMERON
05:47 TURNOVER  by WALDEN,CONNOR

STEAL  by WEEKS,TYRIEK 05:47
TURNOVER  by BOM,NOE 05:35

05:35 SUB OUT by MCLAREN,CLAYTON
05:35 SUB IN by MECZYWOR,CARSON
05:22 60-71 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MECZYWOR,CARSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALDEN,CONNOR
MISS 3PTR by BOM,NOE 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,DAVON
04:50 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,DAVON

STEAL  by MENDEZ,XAVIER 04:50
04:42 FOUL  by WALDEN,CONNOR

SUB OUT by BOM,NOE 04:42
SUB IN by PRETE,KYLE 04:42

04:42 SUB OUT by WALDEN,CONNOR
04:42 SUB IN by MCLAREN,CLAYTON

GOOD 3PTR by CHUPAS,LOUDON 04:31 63-71 H 8
ASSIST  by WEEKS,TYRIEK --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:31
SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,MIKE 04:31
SUB IN by BOM,NOE 04:31
FOUL  by CHUPAS,LOUDON 04:10

04:10 MISS FT by PERKINS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 03:53 65-71 H 6

03:33 MISS LAYUP by LAURENT,RAPHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by BOM,NOE(in the paint) 03:25 67-71 H 4

02:57 67-74 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,DAVON

02:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:55 SUB OUT by MCLAREN,CLAYTON
02:55 SUB IN by WALDEN,CONNOR

TURNOVER  by WEEKS,TYRIEK 02:40
02:40 STEAL  by LAURENT,RAPHEL
02:35 67-76 H 9 GOOD DUNK by LAURENT,RAPHEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BOM,NOE 02:19
02:19 STEAL  by MECZYWOR,CARSON
01:53 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,DAVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MENDEZ,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by PRETE,KYLE(in the paint) 01:51 69-76 H 7
ASSIST  by CHUPAS,LOUDON --

01:12 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by MECZYWOR,CARSON

FOUL  by BOM,NOE 01:08
01:08 69-77 H 8 GOOD FT by LAURENT,RAPHEL
01:08 69-78 H 9 GOOD FT by LAURENT,RAPHEL

MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,TYRIEK 00:57



-- REBOUND DEF by WALDEN,CONNOR
00:40 TURNOVER  by WALDEN,CONNOR

TURNOVER  by BOM,NOE 00:27
00:27 STEAL  by MECZYWOR,CARSON

FOUL  by PRETE,KYLE 00:27
00:27 69-79 H 10 GOOD FT by SANDERS,DAVON(fastbreak)
00:27 69-80 H 11 GOOD FT by SANDERS,DAVON(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by PRETE,KYLE 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,DAVON

FOUL  by PRETE,KYLE 00:20
00:20 69-81 H 12 GOOD FT by SANDERS,DAVON(fastbreak)
00:20 SUB OUT by LAURENT,RAPHEL
00:20 SUB OUT by PERKINS,CAMERON
00:20 SUB IN by MCLAREN,CLAYTON
00:20 SUB IN by VENEZIA,SKYLER
00:20 69-82 H 13 GOOD FT by SANDERS,DAVON(fastbreak)
00:20 SUB OUT by SANDERS,DAVON
00:20 SUB IN by AMADO,D'ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 00:09
REBOUND OFF by MENDEZ,XAVIER --
MISS TIPIN by MENDEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 00:06
REBOUND OFF by MENDEZ,XAVIER --
MISS TIPIN by WEEKS,TYRIEK(in the paint) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by VENEZIA,SKYLER


